4355-Gain on Disposition of Utility and Other
Property -$1,050 -$300 -$750 71.43%
4360-Loss on Disposition of Utility and Other
Property $7,589 $7589
4390-Miscellaneous Non-Operating Income -$22,529 -$10,183 -$12,346 54.80%
4405-Interest and Dividend Income -$134,875 -$75,334 -$59,541 44.15%
Total -$417,201 -$306,060 -$111,141 27%

Specific Service Charges -$60,514 -$63,916 $3,403 5.62%
Late Payment Charges -$44,430 -$58,339 $13,909 31.30%
Other Distribution/Operating Revenues -$95,510 -$95,958 $449 0.47%
Other Income or Deductions -$216,747 -$87,846 -$128,901 59.47%
Total -$454,779 -$306,060 -$148,719 32.70%

2

During 2014 Ottawa River Power again saw a large decrease in contract work of close to $60.3

Additionally account  #4405 experienced a sharp decrease again due to the disposition of its deferral4

accounts.  Regulatory debits increased due to the persistence in the change in accounting policies5

regarding amortization.6

7

Ottawa River Power Corporation
EB-2014-0105

Exhibit 3 – Revenues
Filed: August 28, 2015

PAGE 56 OF 71

Table 3.41: Variance Analysis of Other Operating Revenues1

Reporting Basis CGAAP MIFRS Var Analysis Var Analysis
2014 2015 $ %

USoA Description
4235-Miscellaneous Service Revenues -$63,916 -$65,000 $1,084 1.70%
4225-Late Payment Charges -$58,339 -$55,000 -$3,339 5.72%
4082-Retail Services Revenues -$8,606 -$7,000 -$1,606 18.66%
4084-Service Transaction Requests (STR) Revenues -$12 -$10 -$2 13.04%
4086-SSS Administration Revenue -$30,987 -$32,000 $1,013 3.27%
4210-Rent from Electric Property -$56,354 -$57,000 $646 1.15%
4305-Regulatory Debits $40,483 $46,000 -$5,517 13.63%
4325-Revenues from Merchandise Jobbing, Etc. -$50,101 -$40,000 $10,101 19.76%
4355-Gain on Disposition of Utility and Other Property -$300 $0 -$300 100.00%
4360-Loss on Disposition of Utility and Other Property $7,589 -$7,589
4390-Miscellaneous Non-Operating Income -$10,183 -$12,000 $1,817 17.84%
4405-Interest and Dividend Income -$75,334 -$20,000 -$55,334 20.35%
Total -$306,060 -$242,010 -$64,050 1%

Specific Service Charges -$63,916 -$65,000 $1,084 1.70%
Late Payment Charges -$58,339 -$55,000 -$3,339 5.72%
Other Distribution/Operating Revenues -$95,958 -$96,010 $52 0.05%
Other Income or Deductions -$87,846 -$86,000 -$61,846 2.10%
Total -$306,060 -$242,010 -$64,050 27.61%

2

In 2015 Ottawa River Power no longer has any short term investment which extrapolates to the3

$55,334 change in Account #4405.  As in the past, ORPC expects the decline in contract work4

to continue.  This will cause the change of $29,989 in Account #4325.5

6

Ottawa River Power Corporation
EB-2014-0105

Exhibit 3 – Revenues
Filed: August 28, 2015

PAGE 57 OF 71

Table 3.42: Variance Analysis of Other Operating Revenues1

2

Reporting Basis MIFRS MIFRS Var Analysis Var Analysis
2015 2016 $ %

USoA Description
4235-Miscellaneous Service Revenues -$65,000 -$67,000 -$2,000 3.08%
4225-Late Payment Charges -$55,000 -$55,000 $0 0.00%